UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Before The SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION



ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDING File No. 3-16184	
	X
	:
In the Matter of	:
	:
JORDAN PEIXOTO	:
	:
Respondent.	:
-	:
	Х

RESPONDENT JORDAN PEIXOTO'S MOTION TO STAY

Respondent Jordan Peixoto ("Respondent"), by his counsel, Gottlieb & Gordon LLP, respectfully moves, pursuant to the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission's Rules of Practice Rules 400(d) & 401, for an order staying this proceeding, including all prehearing deadlines, pending the resolution of two appeals now pending in the United States Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit that raise legal issues directly bearing upon the allegations in the Order Instituting Proceedings—*United States v. Newman*, No. 13-1837, and *United States v. Newman* (Chiasson), No. 13-1917.

Dated: New York, New York November 17, 2014

Respectfully submitted,

GOTTLIEB & GORDON LLP

(Devrelle M. Janey Robert C. Gottlieb

By

Mendy M. Piekarski

111 Broadway, Suite 701

New York, New York 10006

(212) 566-7766 (phone)

(212) 374-1506 (fax)

djaney@gottliebgordon.com

Attorneys for Respondent

Jordan Peixoto

cc: Jack Kaufman, Esq.
Sheldon Mui, Esq.
U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission
3 World Financial Center
New York, N.Y. 10281-1022
KaufmanJa@SEC.GOV
MuiS@SEC.GOV
Attorneys for SEC

Division of Enforcement

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Derrelle M. Janey, certify that on the 17th day of November, 2014, I caused true and correct copies of the enclosed Respondent Jordan Peixoto's Motion to Stay, Brief of Points and Authorities in Support of Respondent Jordan Peixoto's Motion to Stay, and Declaration of Derrelle M. Janey and attending exhibits (together, the "Motion") to be served by overnight delivery and electronic mail on:

Jack Kaufman, Esq.
Senior Trial Counsel
U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission
3 World Financial Center
New York, N.Y. 10281-1022
KaufmanJa@SEC.GOV

Sheldon Mui, Esq.
Senior Counsel
U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission
3 World Financial Center
New York, N.Y. 10281-1022
MuiS@SEC.GOV

I also caused a true and correct copy of the enclosed Motion to be served by electronic mail on:

The Honorable Cameron Elliot Office of Administrative Law Judges U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission 100 F Street, NE Washington, DC 20549 ALJ@SEC.GOV

Derrelle M. Janey



Gottlieb & Gordon LLP
Trinity Building
111 Broadway, Suite 701
New York, NY 10006
Tel: (212) 566-7766 · Fax: (212) 374-1506
www.gottliebgordon.com
New York · London · Rome

Robert C. Gottlieb, Partner Celia A. Gordon, Partner

Justin F. Heinrich, Counsel Derrelle M. Janey, Counsel Mendy M. Piekarski, Associate Ravi Kantha, Associate



November 17, 2014

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Brent J. Fields, Secretary
Office of the Secretary
U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission
100 F Street, N.E.
Mail Stop 1090
Washington, D.C. 20549

RE: In the Matter of Jordan Peixoto, AP File No. 3-16184

Dear Mr. Fields:

This law firm represents Respondent Jordan Peixoto in the above-referenced administrative proceeding.

Please find enclosed an original and three copies of Respondent Peixoto's Motion to Stay, Certificate of Service, Brief of Points and Authorities in Support of Respondent Jordan Peixoto's Motion to Stay, and Declaration of Derrelle M. Janey and attending exhibits.

Respectfully submitted,

GOTTLIEB & GORDON LLP

By: Mendy Piekarski, Esq.

Enclosures